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BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION”6ld MISSION 

KRISTIN K. MAYES 
Chairman 

GARY PIERCE 
Commissioner 

PAUL NEWMAN 
Commissioner Arizona Corporation Gommlssl(Ji 

DEC 1 0  2010 

SANDRA D. KENNEDY C g . E v a  
Commissioner 

BOB STUMP 
Commissioner 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF ) 
ARIZONA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY, ) 
AN ARIZONA CORPORATION, FOR A ) 
DETERMINATION OF THE CURRENT FAIR ) 
VALUE OF ITS UTILITY PLANT AND 1 
PROPERTY AND FOR INCREASES IN ITS ) 
RATES AND CHARGES BASED THEREON ) 
FOR UTILITY SERVICE BY ITS ANTHEM ) 
WATER DISTRICT AND ITS SUN CITY ) 
WATER DISTRICT. ) 

DOCKET NO. W-01303A-09-0343 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF ) 
ARIZONA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY, ) 
AN ARIZONA CORPORATION, FOR A ) 
DETERMINATION OF THE CURRENT FAIR ) 
VALUE OF ITS UTILITY PLANT AND 1 
PROPERTY AND FOR INCREASES IN ITS ) 
RATES AND CHARGES BASED THEREON ) 
FOR UTILITY SERVICE BY ITS 1 
ANTHEM/AGUA FRIA WASTEWATER 1 
DISTRICT, ITS SUN CITY WASTEWATER ) 
DISTRICT AND ITS SUN CITY WEST 1 
WASTEWATER DISTRICT. 1 

DOCKET NO. SW-01303A-09-0343 

In its filing yesterday, Arizona-American submitted Exception No. 1 in 

relation to the new effluent tariff proposed in the ROO for the AnthedAgua Fria 

Wastewater District. Attached to this filing are revisions to Exhibit A of the ROO for the 

AnthedAgua Fria Wastewater tariffs and the Anthem Water tariffs that incorporate the 

correction described in Exception No. 1. Also, note that in the Anthem Water tariff, the 

2296209.1 
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“Potabl 

ROO. 

Irri ation” tariff is deleted, as it does not currently exist and is not proposed in the 

The Company has discussed this issue with Staff, and Staff concurs that a 

revision to these tariffs is appropriate if the effluent tariff proposed in the ROO is adopted. 

The Company has provided revised H schedules to Staff to allow Staff to validate the 

revised rates in these tariffs. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 10th day of December, 201 0. 

LEWIS AND ROCA LLP 

ThoAas H. Campbell 
Michael T. Hallam 
40 North Central Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 

Attorneys for Arizona-American Water Company 

ORIGINAL and thirteen (1 3) copies 
of the foregoing filed this 10th day 
of December, 2010, with: 

The Arizona Corporation Commission 
Utilities Division - Docket Control 
1200 W. Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Copy of the foregoing hand-delivered 
this 10th day of December, 2010, to: 

Teena Jibilian, Administrative Law Judge 
Hearing Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Steve Olea 
Utilities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

2 2296349.1 



Maureen Scott 
Robin Mitchell 
Legal Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Copy of the foregoing mailed/emailed this 
10th day of December, 2010, to: 
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Judith M. Dworkin 
Sacks Tierney PA 
4250 N. Drinkwater Blvd., Fourth Floor 
Scottsdale, AZ 8525 1-3693 
'udith.dworkin @ sackstierney.com 
attorney for Anthem Community Council 

Lawrence V. Robertson, Jr. 
P.O. Box 1448 
Tubac, AZ 85646-1448 
tubaclawyer @aol.com 
Attorney for Anthem Community Council 

Daniel W. Pozefsky 
Chief Counsel 
Residential Utility Consumer Office 
11 10 West Washington Street 
Suite 220 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
dpozefsky@ azruco.gov 

Larry Woods 
Property Owners and Residents Assoc. 
13815 E. Camino Del Sol 
Sun City West, AZ 85375-4409 

W.R. Hansen 
12302 W. Swallow Drive 
Sun City West, AZ 85375 

Andrew M. Miller, Town Attorney 
Town of Paradise Valley 
6401 E. Lincoln Drive 
Paradise Valley, AZ 85253 
amiller @ paradisevalleyaz. gov 

Jeff Crockett 
Robert Metli 
SNELL & WILMER 
One Arizona Center 
400 E. Van Buren Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202 
jcrockett @swlaw.com 
rmetli @ swlaw.com 
Attorneys for Resorts 

Bradley J. Herrema 
Robert J. Saperstein 
Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck, LLP 
21 E. Carrillo St 

Greg Patterson 
Water Utility Association of Arizona 
916 W. Adams, Suite 3 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
greg @ azcpa.org 

Desi Howe 
Anthem Golf and Country Club 
2708 W. Anthem Club Drive 
Anthem, AZ 85086 
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Norman D. James 
Fennemore Craig, P.C. 
3003 N. Central 
Suite 2600 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
njames @fclaw.com 
Attorney for DMB White Tank, L.L.P. 

Philip H. Cook 
10122 W. Signal Butte Circle 
Sun City AZ 85373 

Marshall Magruder 
P.O. Box 1267 
Tubac, AZ 85646 
mmagruder @ earthlink.net 

Joan S. Burke 
Law Office of Joan S. Burke 
1650 N. First Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85003 
Joan @ i sburkelaw .corn 
Attorney for Mashie, L.L.C. 

Larry D. Woods 
15141 W. Horseman Lane 
Sun City West, AZ 85375 
1 arry @ lwoods .com 
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EXHIBIT A 
ANTHEM WATER 

MONTHLY USAGE CHARGE 
Residential and Commercial 
5/8” x 3/4” Meter 
1” Meter 
1 - 1/2” Meter 
2” Meter 
3” Meter 
4” Meter 
6” Meter 
8” Meter 
Private Fire 
Private Fire 3” Meter 
Private Fire 4” Meter 
Private Fire 6” Meter 
Private Fire 8” Meter 
Private Fire 14”Meter 
COMMODITY CHARGES: (per 1,000 gallons) 
Residential (All Meter Sizes) 
First 2,000 gallons 
2,001 to 5,000 gallons 
5,001 to 9,000 gallons 
9,001 to 21,000 gallons 
Over 21,000 gallons 
Commercial 
5/8 x 3/4” Meter 
First 9,000 gallons 
Over 9,000 gallons 
1” Meter 
First 18, 000 gallons 
Over 18,000 gallons 
1 1/2” Meter 
First 34,000 gallons 
Over 34,000 gallons 
2” Meter 
First 00 gallons 
Over 53,000 gallons 
3” Meter 
First 107,000 gallons 
Over 107,000 gallons 
4” Meter 
First 168,000 gallons 
Over 168,000 gallons 
6” Meter 
First 340,000 gallons 

$28.17 
70.42 

140.84 
225.35 
450.70 
704.21 

1,408.42 
2,253.48 

$10.00 
12.50 
25.00 
40.00 
57.50 

$1.6901 
3.3802 
5.6337 
7.8872 
9.6167 

$5.6337 
9.6167 

5.6337 
9.6167 

5.6337 
9.6167 

5.6337 
9.6167 

5.6337 
9.6167 

5.6337 
9.6167 

5.6337 



Over 340,000 gallons 
8” Meter 
First 547,000 gallons 
Over 547,000 gallons 

Meter Size 

5/8” x 3/4” Meter 
3/4” Meter 

Interruptible 
Wholesale (Phoenix) OWU 

Service Line Meter Charpes Total Charges 
Charges 
$370.00 $130.00 $500.00 
370.00 205.00 575.00 

~ 

9.6167 

1” Meter 
1 - 1/2” Meter 
2” Turbine 

2” Compound 

5.6337 
9.6167 

420.00 240.00 660.00 
450.00 450.00 900.00 
580.00 945.00 1,525.00 
580.00 1,640.00 2,220.00 

$6.2244 
0.6063 

3” Turbine 745.00 1,420.00 
3” Compound 765.00 2,195.00 

4” Turbine 1,090.00 2,270.00 
4” Compound 1,120.00 3,145 .OO 

6” Turbine 1,610.00 4,425.00 
6” Compound 1,630.00 6,120.00 

Over 6” cost cost 

SERVICE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGE: 
(Refundable Pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405) 

2,165.00 
2,960.00 
3,360.00 
4,265 .OO 
6,035.00 
7,750.00 

cost 

SERVICE CHARGES: 
Reconnection (During business hours) 
Reconnection (After business hours) 
Insufficient Funds, NSF Fee 
Customer Requested Meter Reread (if not in error) 
Meter Test Charge (Less than 3% difference) 

$60.00 
90.00 
25.00 
10.00 
30.00 

2 
DECISION NO. 

22962252 



EXHIBIT A 

ANTHEWAGUA FRIA WASTEWATER 

Monthly Usage Charge: 
Residenti a1 
Commercial 5/8” 
Commercial 3/4” 
Commercial 1” 
Commercial LG 

Commodity Charge (Per 1,000 gallons water usage) 
Residential 
Commercial 5/8” 
Commercial 3/4” 
Commercial 1” 
Commercial LG 
Wholesale Phoenix 
Effluent Charge: 
All gallons (Per Acre-foot) 
All gallons (Per 1,000 gallons 
Annual Fee for Industrial Discharge Service 
<=50,000 gallons water per month 
> 50,000 gallons water per month 
Sewer Facilities Hook-Up Fees 
Fee per Equivalent Residential Unit (“ERU”) 
ERU Schedule: 
Single Family Home 
Apartment Units 
Commercial Units (per acre) 
Resorts (per room) 
SERVICE CHARGES: 
Establishment during business ,,ours 
Establishment after business hours 
Reconnection (delinquent) 
Reconnection after hours 
NSF Check 
Late Fee (Per Month) 

$44.48 
66.72 
89.06 

178.05 

$8.9037 
5.5760 
5.5760 
5.5760 
5.5760 

$250.00 
0.77 

$500.00 
1,000.00 

765.00 

1 .oo 
0.50 
4.00 
0.50 

$30.00 
45.00 
40.00 
55.00 
15.00 

1 S O %  
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EXHIBIT A 
ANTHEM WATER 

MONTHLY USAGE CHARGE 
Residential and Commercial 
518” x 314” Meter 
1” Meter 
1 - 112” Meter 
2” Meter 
3” Meter 
4” Meter 
6” Meter 
8” Meter 

$ W 2 8 . 1 7  
629370.42 

42540140.84 
3l4W3225.35 
44304450.70 
6Z54Q704.21 

4+&%-001.408.42 
+00&002.253.48 

Private Fire 
Private Fire 3” Meter 
Private Fire 4” Meter 
Private Fire 6” Meter 
Private Fire 8” Meter 
Private Fire 14”Meter 
COMMODITY CHARGES: (per 1,000 gallons) 
Residential (All Meter Sizes) 
First 2,000 gallons 
2,001 to 5,000 gallons 
5,001 to 9,000 gallons 
9,001 to 21,000 gallons 
Over 2 1,000 gallons 
Commercial , 518 x 314” Meter 
First 9,000 gallons 
Over 9,000 gallons 

First 18, 000 gallons I Over l”Meter 18,000 gallons 

2” Meter 
First 00 gallons 
Over 53,000 gallons 
3” Meter 
First 107,000 gallons 
Over 107,000 gallons 
4” Meter 
First 168,000 gallons 
Over 168,000 gallons 

$10.00 
12.50 
25.00 
40.00 
57.50 

$-k%W$1.6901 
3,88883.3802 
54W35.6337 
XWW7.8872 
843509.6167 

$%000@$5.63 3 7 
843509.6167 

%000@5.63 3 7 
843589.6167 

540005.6337 
833509.6167 

iWQQ0-5.6337 
833509.6167 

iWQQ0-5.6337 
843509.6 167 

5,88885.6337 
843509.6167 

6” Meter 
1 First 340,000 gallons iWW35.6337 



I Over 340,000 gallons 

First 547,000 gallons I Over 8”Meter 547,000 gallons 

Meter Size Service Line Meter Charges 

Interruptible 
Wholesale (Phoenix) OWU 

. .  I- 

Total Charges 

%5%09.6 1 67 

518” x 314” Meter 
3 14” Meter 
1 ” Meter 

1 - 112” Meter 

5,88885.6337 
-9.6 167 

Charges 
$370.00 $130.00 $500.00 
370.00 205.00 575.00 
420.00 240.00 660.00 
450.00 450.00 900.00 

$575244- 
~ 0 . 6 0 6 3  

~ 

2” Turbine 580.00 945.00 1,525.00 
2” Compound 580.00 1,640.00 2,220.00 

I SERVICE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGE: 

3” Turbine 
3” Compound 

4” Turbine 
4” Compound 

6” Turbine 
6” Compound 

Over 6” 

745.00 1,420.00 2,165.00 
765.00 2,195.00 2,960.00 

1,090.00 2,270.00 3,360.00 
1,120.00 3,145.00 4,265.00 
1,610.00 4,425.00 6,03 5.00 
1,630.00 6,120.00 . 7,750.00 - 

cost cost cost 

SERVICE CHARGES: 
Reconnection (During business hours) $60.00 
Reconnection (After business hours) 90.00 
Insufficient Funds, NSF Fee 25.00 

10.00 
Meter Test Charge (Less than 3% difference) 30.00 
Customer Requested Meter Reread (if not in error) 

I 

2 
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I 

EXHIBIT A 

ANTHEWAGUA FRIA WASTEWATER 

Monthlv Usage Charge: 
Residential 
Commercial 5/8” 
Commercial 3/4” 
Commercial 1” 
Commercial LG 

Commoditv Charge (Per 1,000 gallons water usage) 
Residential 
Commercial 5/8” 

Commercial 3/4” 
Commercial 1” 
Commercial LG 
Wholesale Phoenix 
Effluent Charge: 
All gallons (Per Acre-foot) 
All gallons (Per 1,000 gallons 
Annual Fee for Industrial Discharge Service 
<=50,000 gallons water per month 
> 50,000 gallons water per month 
Sewer Facilities Hook-Up Fees 
Fee per Equivalent Residential Unit (“ERU”) 
ERU Schedule: 
Single Family Home 
Apartment Units 
Commercial Units (per acre) 
Resorts (per room) 
SERVICE CHARGES: 
Establishment during business hours 
Establishment after business hours 
Reconnection (delinquent) 
Reconnection after hours 
NSF Check 
Late Fee (Per Month) 

$44.48 
66.72 

178.05 
89.06 

$445968 
$8.9037 
5.5760 
5.5760 
5.5760 
5.5760 

$250.00 
0.77 

$ 500.00 
1,000.00 

765.00 

1 .oo 
0.50 
4.00 
0.50 

$30.00 
45.00 
40.00 
55.00 
15.00 

1 SO% 
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